Littelfuse.com © 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 020421
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
1 of 3
LF SERIES CLASS CC/CD AND MIDGET (10x38 mm) FUSE BLOCKS
600 V
Ordering Information (L600CM Class CC and Midget Combination 30 A)
AM
P
RA
TI
N
G POLES COMBINATION 2 CLASS CC / 1 MIDGET
ORDERING NUMBER CONNECTOR
TYPE TORQUE WIRE
RANGE WIRE TYPE BASE
TEMP
COVER
ORDERING
NUMBER†CLASS CC MIDGET NON-DIN DINR
30 2 1 L60030CM3PQ — Pres sure Plate
w/Q.C. Terminal
2.3 N-m
(20 in-lbs) 10–14 AWG CU Only
Solid / Stranded 125 ˚C SPL001
*  Gangable   –   † Covers sold individually. One cover needed for each pole.
Description
The Littelfuse Class CC, CD and midget blocks offer
generous space savings and enhanced value. DIN-rail
mounting and universal mounting holes are available as
well as an indication feature on all Class CD fuse blocks.
Features/Benefits
• Space-saving design
• Universal mounting holes for easy replacement
• Indication offered on CD blocks
• One hand release from DIN rail optional
• Rejection feature that prevents the insertion of fuses
with lower interrupting rating or voltage ratings
• Clip design reduces resistance and heat
• Non DIN-rail fuse blocks have interlocking feature
allowing ganging for any number of poles
• Covers available for all amperages to enhance safety
Specifications
Voltage Rating 600 V ac/dc
Ampere Ratings L600M Midget (10x38): 30 A
 L600C Class CC: 30 A
 LFC Class CD: 60 A
 L600CM Class CC & Midget: 30 A
Dielectric strength 1200 V minimum
Materials Clip/terminals: Tin-plated copper alloy
 Box lug: Copper
 Screw & captive pressure plate: Zinc-plated steel
 Base: Thermoplastic
 UL94 V-0 flammability rating
Withstand Rating L60030C: 200 kA
(SCCR) L60030M:  10 kA, 20 kA or 100 kA based on the
 Midget fuse used
 LFC600: 200 kA
Approvals L600M: UL Recognized (File: E14721)
  CSA Certified (File: LR7316)
 L600C:  UL Listed (File: E14721)
  CSA Certified (File: LR7316)
 LFC: UL Listed (File: E14721)
  CSA Certified (File: LR7316)
 L600CM: UL Recognized (File: E14721)
  CSA Certified (File: LR7316)
Environmental RoHS Compliant, Lead (Pb) Free
Recommended Fuses
Class CC Blocks:   CCMR, KLDR, KLKR
Class CM Block:      Fuses same as CC & Midget Blocks
Class CD Blocks:   CCMR
Midget Blocks:      BLF, BLN, BLS, FLA, FLM, FLQ,
                               FLU, KLK, KLKD, KLQ
Web Resources
Sample requests and technical downloads:
Littelfuse.com/fuseblocks
Ordering Information (L600C Class CC and L600M Midget 30 A)
AM
P
RA
TI
N
G
PO
LE
S CLASS CC ORDERING NUMBER MIDGET ORDERING NUMBER CONNECTOR
TYPE TORQUE WIRE
RANGE WIRE TYPE BASE
TEMP
COVER
ORDERING
NUMBER†NON-DIN* DINR NON-DIN* DINR
30
1 L60030C1C L60030C1CDINR L60030M1C L60030M1CDINR
Box Lug 4.0 N-m
(35 in-lbs) 6–14 AWG
CU
 O
nl
y
So
lid
 /
St
ra
nd
ed
125 ˚C SPL0012 L60030C2C L60030C2CDINR L60030M2C L60030M2CDINR
3 L60030C3C L60030C3CDINR L60030M3C L60030M3CDINR
30
1 L60030C1PQ L60030C1PQDINR L60030M1PQ L60030M1PQDINR
Pres sure Plate
w/Q.C. Terminal
2.3 N-m
(20 in-lbs) 10–14 AWG 125 ˚C SPL0012 L60030C2PQ L60030C2PQDINR L60030M2PQ L60030M2PQDINR
3 L60030C3PQ L60030C3PQDINR L60030M3PQ L60030M3PQDINR
30
1 L60030C1SQ L60030C1SQDINR L60030M1SQ L60030M1SQDINR
Screw
w/Q.C. Terminal
2.3 N-m
(20 in-lbs) 10–14 AWG 125 ˚C SPL0012 L60030C2SQ L60030C2SQDINR L60030M2SQ L60030M2SQDINR
3 L60030C3SQ L60030C3SQDINR L60030M3SQ L60030M3SQDINR
Littelfuse.com © 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 020421
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
2 of 3
Dimensions mm (inches)
LF SERIES CLASS CC/CD AND MIDGET (10x38 mm) FUSE BLOCKS
35.56
[1.400]
84.97
[3.345]
76.20
[3.000]
19.05
[0.750]
35.56
[1.400]
84.97
[3.345]
76.20
[3.000]
38.10
[1.500] 59.94 [2.360]
76.20 [3.000]
35.56 [1.400]
84.56 [3.329]
(2) PLACES
UNLATCHED
1.89"
[48.0]
3.35"
[85.09]
3.35"
[85.09]
3.35"
[85.09]
1.01"
[25.65]
1 POLE 2 POLE 3 POLE ADDER
0.783"
[19.89]
3.0"
[76.2]
1.533"
[38.15]
2.283"
[57.15]
1.25"
[31.75]
1 POLE 2 POLE 3 POLE
3.12"
[79.25]
1.01"
[25.65]
1.01"
[25.65]
2.12"
[53.85]
3.0"
[76.2]
3.0"
[76.2]
3.35"
[85.09]
1.89"
[48.0]
3.35"
[85.09]
3.35"
[85.09]
3.35"
[85.09]
1.01"
[25.65]
1 POLE 2 POLE 3 POLE ADDER
0.783"
[19.89]
3.0"
[76.2]
1.533"
[38.15]
2.283"
[57.15]
1.25"
[31.75]
1 POLE 2 POLE 3 POLE
3.12"
[79.25]
1.01"
[25.65]
1.01"
[25.65]
2.12"
[53.85]
3.0"
[76.2]
3.0"
[76.2]
3.35"
[85.09]
Ordering Information (LFC Class CD 60 A)
AMP
RATING POLES ORDERING
NUMBER
CONNECTOR
TYPE TORQUE WIRE
RANGE WIRE TYPE BASE TEMP
RATING
DIN RAIL
MOUNT INDICATION
COVER
ORDERING
NUMBER†
60
1 LFC600601CID
Box Lug
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs) 2–4 AWG
CU-AL Solid /
Stranded 125 ˚C • • LFC60060FBC2 LFC600602CID
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 6–14 AWG3 LFC600603CID
*  Gangable   –   † Covers sold individually. One cover needed for each pole.
L600M-DINR Midget and L600C-DINR Class CC 30 A
L600M Midget, L600C Class CC and L600CM Combination 30 A
Littelfuse.com © 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 020421
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
3 of 3
Dimensions mm (inches)
LF SERIES CLASS CC/CD AND MIDGET (10x38 mm) FUSE BLOCKS
29.2 [1.15]
94.1 [3.70]
55.9 [2.20] 82.6 [3.25] 49.5 [1.95]
LFC Class CD 60 A
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS  60631
3RD ANGLE
PROJECTION
1 L60030CM3PQ
Littelfuse® REVISION DRWG NO.
TITLE
B
DRW DATE
GRAMS/PIECE
FINISH GOOD WT
myork 2/22/2017
MATL SPEC FINISH
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS, DIMENSIONS IN
BRACKETS [  ] ARE INCHES DIMENSIONING AND DO NOT INCLUDE PLATING. TOLERANCING
TO BE INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI Y14.5M-1994
DENOTES CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS.
DENOTES CPK DIMENSIONS, -MINIMUM CPK VALUE
DENOTES A CHARACTERISTIC THAT PROVIDES AN INDICATION
OF PROCESS PERFORMANCE. PROCEDURE FOR MEASUREMENT
AND TRACKING TO BE DEFINED IN
LITTELFUSE INSPECTION INSTRUCTIONS.
DENOTES CP DIMENSIONS, -MINIMUM CP VALUE
MUST BE WITHIN THE DIMENSIONAL LIMITATIONS
SHOWN ON DRAWING AND INITIALLY LOCATED TO
ALLOW FOR MAXIMUM TOOL LIFE.
CPK
�
CP
SHEET 1 OF 1
SCALE
NTS
2
1
BILL OF MATERIAL
NO COMPONENT NO DESCRIPTION QTY/M U/M
2.274
[57.75]
3.000
[76.20]
1.250
[31.75]
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS  60631
3RD ANGLE
PROJECTION
1 L60030CM3PQ
Littelfuse® REVISION DRWG NO.
TITLE
B
DRW DATE
GRAMS/PIECE
FINISH GOOD WT
myork 2/22/2017
MATL SPEC FINISH
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS, DIMENSIONS IN
BRACKETS [  ] ARE INCHES DIMENSIONING AND DO NOT INCLUDE PLATING. TOLERANCING
TO BE INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI Y14.5M-1994
DENOTES CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS.
DENOTES CPK DIMENSIONS, -MINIMUM CPK VALUE
DENOTES A CHARACTERISTIC THAT PROVIDES AN INDICATION
OF PROCESS PERFORMANCE. PROCEDURE FOR MEASUREMENT
AND TRACKING TO BE DEFINED IN
LITTELFUSE INSPECTION INSTRUCTIONS.
DENOTES CP DIMENSIONS, -MINIMUM CP VALUE
MUST BE WITHIN THE DIMENSIONAL LIMITATIONS
SHOWN ON DRAWING AND INITIALLY LOCATED TO
ALLOW FOR MAXIMUM TOOL LIFE.
CPK
�
CP
SHEET 1 OF 1
SCALE
NTS
2
1
BILL OF MATERIAL
NO COMPONENT NO DESCRIPTION QTY/M U/M
2.274
[57.75]
3.000
[76.20]
1.250
[31.75]
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Fuse Holder category:
Click to view products by  Littelfuse manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
570-290-741P40  0031.1351.01  020417G  020418E  6R30A1B  F30A3S  80910030  8601.2020  G15A2SPQ  9-3557-GP REV A  HDJ-B
R6J30A3S  HFH-1  RF30A1S  RF30A2B  RF30A3SP  BK/HHM  BK/HJM-HH  HTJ-LES-FUSE  C4044-1  2086-1  2602  2650  178.000100
F60A2SQ  T30A2B  G4PB8  2660  CQ-209V  HKP-CCHH  R6F30A2S  341001A  345621A  348670  CVRMCC  4202  4407  4408  4413  4423
4532  4537  TSD1404-12  BPHHU  HPC  55900008011  32NNL  345602-010  345603-010  345612